*In ordering, please specify cable specification (outer sheath and length) as following example.
Type number Cable length Outer sheath
CableOuter sheath  PVC = blank
Cable length  3m   = 03
Ordering example (PVC cable 3m)
BN3-1804P-03
Detect only workpieces
even if aluminum chips
exist in the sensing area.
50
Inductive Proximity switches
Special Properties / Alminum chip non-detectable
DC 3-wire  /
M18 / M30M18/M30
Sn  4/8mm
Housing size M18 x 1 M30 x 1.5
Mounting type Shield A Shield A
Rated operating distance(Sn) 4mm 8mm
Assured operating distance(Sa) 0...3.2mm 0...6.4mm
Type number PNP N.O. BN3-1804P BN3-3008P
N.C.
Type number NPN N.O. BN3-1804N BN3-3008N
N.C.
Rated operational voltage (Ue) 24V DC 24V DC
Supply voltage (UB) 24V DC+-10% 24V DC+-10%
Voltage drop (Ud) =<3.5V =<3.5V